## 505264953 01/07/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5311725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EGW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	01/07/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIKU, INC.	
Street Address:	10 WOODBRIDGE CENTER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 525	
City:	WOODBRIDGE	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07095	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15658271
Application Number:	15658285

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)321-4595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-321-6772

Email: maryl@uspatlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ERIC A. LAMORTE
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 434

Address Line 4: YARDLEY, PENNSYLVANIA 19067-8434

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EGW-271-285
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC A. LAMORTE
SIGNATURE:	/Eric A. LaMorte/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=EGWtoMikuAssignmentwithAttachment#page1.tif source=EGWtoMikuAssignmentwithAttachment#page2.tif

PATENT 505264953 REEL: 047918 FRAME: 0560

Whereas, EGW Technologies, LLC., located at 10 Woodbridge Center Drive, Suite 650, Woodbridge, NJ, 07095, ("Assignor") is the owner of the US Patent Applications identified in Attachment A, (the "Patents"). And whereas Miku, Inc., located at 10 Woodbridge Center Drive, Suite 525, Woodbridge, NJ, 07095, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Applications and any issues, reissues or extensions that may be granted.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Applications to Assignee for the entire terms of the Patents and any issues, reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, issues, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent Applications and any and all applications and registrations for the inventions in any and all countries.

Date:	1/7/2019	Eni l. hlhite
		Eric G. White, President EGW Technologies, LLC, Assignor

**PATENT** 

REEL: 047918 FRAME: 0561

# **Attachment A**

Patent Application No.	Filing Date
62/377,035	08/19/2016
15/658,271	07/24/2017
15/658,285	07/24/2017

**RECORDED: 01/07/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 047918 FRAME: 0562